Commissioner of Parents and Frademarks

06-08-2001



101742972

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 839-795

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
11. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
KENNETH JOHN HATLEY		
KENNETH JOHN HATLEY RICHARD MICHAEL HATLEY SEAN MICHAEL MCDONNELL	Name: General Electric Company	
SEAN MICHAEL McDONNELL	Internal Address:	
MICHAEL JOHN BOUSQUET	Street Address: One River Road	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 12345	
Other		
Execution Date: May 25, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No	
A Application would not be a first to the second not be a first to the sec		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the company	secution date of the application is:	
a me approunding the co		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 09/739,356	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional number		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard G. Besha	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	Authorized to be charged to depart	
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper increance)	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
City: 111111511111		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Ioination is a see and a	
of the original document.		
Luke ( Luke	June 5, 2001	
Richard G. Besha	Signature	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Reg. No. 22,770 Reg. No. 22,770 Reg. No. 22,770		
Reg. No. 22,770  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

06/06/2001 HMOHAMM1 00000100 09739356

03 FC:581

40.00 DF

**PATENT** 530702

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0921

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, KENNETH JOHN HATLEY, RICHARD MICHAEL HATLEY, SEAN MICHAEL McDONNELL and MICHAEL JOHN BOUSQUET, of 38 Lawrence Road, Madison, New Jersey 07940; 7 Burnet Road, Madison, New Jersey 07940; Apt. 5-12, 1250 Route 34, Aberdeen, New Jersey 07747 and 1883 Union Valley Road, West Milford, New Jersey 07480 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in APPARATUS FOR ROBOTICALLY INSPECTING GAS TURBINE COMBUSTION COMPONENTS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent was filed on December 19, 2000 as Serial Number 09/739,356 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

523399

May 25 ch 2001  Date	Fremeth John Routhe
Date	KENNETH JOHN HATLEY
STATE OF New Jersey )	
COUNTY OF $MOFF'S$ ss):	
This $25$ day of $2001$ , above-named, KENNETH JOHN HATLEY, to me	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Frieda Burrowes
FRIEDA C. BURROW	Notary Public
Notary Peters	My Commission Expires:
State of New Jorsey My Comm. Expires 09-08-2	•
May 25h 2001  Date	RICHARD MICHAEL HATLEY
STATE OF New Jersey )	
Ss):	
COUNTY OF MORRIS	
75 . May 2001	, before me personally came the
above-named, RICHARD MICHAEL HATLEY, to	o me personally known as the first to me that he executed the same of his
above-named, RICHARD MICHAEL HATELT, & executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	aged to me that he executed and
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Frieda Burroures
	Notary Public
FRIEDA	My Commission Expires:
FRIEDA C. BURROWES  State of New Lie	
My Comm. Expires 09-08-2003	. •
1003	J <b>A</b>

- 2 -

MAY 25 1 2001	La Mintes J HATT
Date	SEAN MICHAEL McDONNELL
STATE OF New Jersey	
COUNTY OF MORTIS	ss):
COUNTY OF TIME	)
This 25 day of Man	, 2001, before me personally came the
	NELL, to me personally known as the individual who
•	knowledged to me that he executed the same of his
own free will for the purposes therein set for	orth.
Janes .	
FRIEDA C.	Notary Public
State Ct !!	BURROWES Commission Expires:
My Comm. Expire	S 09-08-00-
	1 1 1 2
May 25th 2001	Michael John Conspiner
Date	MICHAELJOHN BOUSQUE I
	1
STATE OF New Jersey	ss):
COUNTY OF Morris	)
This $25$ day of $May$	, 2001, before me personally came the
OPITED TOTAL TOTAL	I IFT to me personally known as the marriage was
executed the foregoing assignment, who a	cknowledged to the that he exceded the
own free will for the purposes therein set	forth.
<i>)</i> ***.	trioda Durnowes
FRIE	Notary Public
A SACA	My Commission Expires:
Commo of No Public	PPOM
My Comm. Explres 09.	Sou VES
	28. <sub>200</sub> ,

**RECORDED: 06/05/2001** 

523399

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0924